OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Off
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeremy Wilfred Fox	Name: KALLISTA PROPERTIES LIMITED
,	Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Salbec House
Execution Date(s): February 7, 2011	18 Winders Way SALFORD
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	M6 6AR
Security Agreement	C 1-1
Government Inferest Assignment	City:
	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/024,082	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Howard M. Gitten	
EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 88046(53284)	
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· · · ·	
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City:Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	
Phone Number: (561) 820-0230 Fax Number: (888) 325-9504	
Email Address: HGitten@eapdlaw.com	Deposit Account Number 04-1105 Authorized User Name Howard M. Gitten
Signature:	
Otrand in XIA	E-b
Signature	February 11, 2011 Date
Howard M. Gitten - 32,138	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Tracemark Office, facsimile no, (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.	
Dated: February 11, 2011 Signature: 97-can MSY Froward M. Gitten)	

700456437

.

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Inventor(s) Jeremy Wilfred FOX In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:-

Assignee KALLISTA PROPERTIES LIMITED

Address Salbec House, 18 Winders Way, Salford M6 6AR United Kingdom (hereinafter designed as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said Assignee at the time the invention was made.

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States Patent to the Assignee.
- 3) The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the

PATENT REEL: 025780 FRAME: 0100 said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

4) The undersigned hereby grants the Firm of EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date07.02 2011

.

Witnessed by:

Witness Jan Hum

Date 7/2/11

Witness BM

PATENT REEL: 025780 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 02/11/2011